		St	age I - Notice	Inviting Tender (NIT) / Tender I	Inquiry St	tane						Stage	II - Finali	zation of Tende	ore and award	of Contract / Work / Supplies					
Sl. No.	Date of Publication of Tender Enquiry / NIT in the Company's web site	Tender No.	Tender Date	Nature of Work / Particulars of Item / Contract	Mode of Tender Enquiry / NIT (Open / Limited)	Type of Bidding (Single /	Estimated Value of Tender (Rs.)	Last date of submission / receipt of tender documents	Date of Publication of finalized tender results in Company's website	No. of tenders received	Nos, and Names of parties qualified after technical evaluation	Nos. and Names of parties not qualified after technical evaluation		PO / WO No.	PO / WO Date	Contract Vulk is Supplies Contract Vulk is Supplies awarded to (Full Name & Address)	Total value of the contract / supplies (Rs.)	WO / PO Valid upto (Scheduled date of completion of contract / supplies)	Actual date of start of work / supply	Actual date of completion of work / supplies	Reaso ns for delay, if any
1	2 February 02, 2019	3 013/CO/OT/20 18-19	4 February 02, 2019	5 Integrated Facility Management Services at BRBNMPL Corporate Office & Official Residences, Bengaluru	6 Open	7 Two part	8 4283000	9 March 06, 2019	10 17-Jun-20	4	12 03 Nos. 01. M/s Classic Electricals, Bengaluru 02. M/s Panorama Enterprises, Bengaluru 03. M/s Talemed India, Kolkata	01 Nos. 01. M/s Mohanan M R Security Agency, Bengaluru	14 Yes	Notification for Award of Work issued on M/s Panorama Enterprises vide BNM No. 0334 /31.06.40/2019- 20	16 April 30, 2019	17 Mis Panorama Enterprises No 1864, 1st Floor, J C Complex, Sirur park Road Seshadripuram, Bangalore-560020	18 43,25,538.00	19 01/05/2019 to 30/04/2020	20 02-May-19	21	22
2	17-Jul-19	02/CO/GT/201 9-20	17-Jul-19	GLOBAL TENDER FOR MANUFACTURING AND SUPPLY OF OVERPRINT VARNISH FOR INDIAN BANKNOTE	Global Open Tender	Two-Part	INR 26 Crore	03-09-2019 Extended upto September 24, 2019	08-Sep-20	5	2 nos, 1. M/s Oberthur Fiduciaire SAS, Paris 2. M/s Sicpa SA, Switzerland	3 Nos, 1. M/s Arkin Ventures Pvt Ltd., Nashik, 2. M/s Gleitsman Security Inks GmbH, Berlin 3. M/s PPG Industries , France									As decide d by JPC the tender is cancell ed
3	21.05.2020	01/CO/INS/20 20-21	21st May 2020	TENDER FOR FIRE INSURANCE & OTHER INSURANCE FOR BRBNMPL	OPEN	Two Part	8.57 Crores (Approx)	22nd June 2020	08-Sep-20	4	4 Nos 1. Bajaj Allianz 2. New India Assurance 3. National Insurance Company Itd 4. ICICI Lombard General Insurance	N.A.	Yes	BNM No: 610/62.01.05/202 0-21	06.07.2020	M/s National Insurance Company Limited Bangalore Div. Office - 2 #672, 1st Floor, 11th Main Road, 4th Block, Jayanagar, Bangalore – 560 011	INR 18.75 Crores	29.06.2021	30.06.2020	In Progres	
4	21.05.2020	02/CO/INS/20 20-21	21st May 2020	TENDER FOR MONEY IN TRANSIT INSURANCE FOR BRBNMPL	OPEN	Two Part	2.02 Crores (Approx)	22nd June 2020	08-Sep-20	2	Nos. New India Assurance National Insurance Company ltd	N.A.	Yes	BNM No: 610/62.01.05/202 0-21	06.07.2020	M/s National Insurance Company Limited Bangalore Div. Office - 2 #672, 1st Floor, 11th Main Road, 4th Block, Jayanagar, Bangalore – 560 011	INR 1.39 Crore Plus Top up of MIT Policy by Presses as per their requirement whenever need arises	29.06.2021	30.06.2020	In Progres	
S	21-Mar-19	18/CO/GPQB/2 018-19	21-Mar-19	GLOBAL PRE-QUALIFICATION BID FOR MANUFACTURING AND SUPPLY OF COLOUR SHIFT PIGMENT FOR COLOUR SHIFT INTRACIA SECURITY INK SUITABLE FOR PRINTING OF BANKNOTES	Giobal PQB	Single Bid	INR 500 Cr	06/05/19, Extended up to 20th May . 2019	03-Dec-20	08 Nos.	06 Nos. 1. M's EPTAINKS SPA, Italy. 2.M/s Gleitsmann Security Inks GMBH, Germany. 3.M/s Figments & Allieds, Panvel, India 4. M's Seller Ink Ind Com, Brazil 5. M/s Sunchemicals BV, Netherlands 6. M/s Vinvi Solutions Inc. USA	02 Nos. 1. Mr Aron Universal Limited, Bengaluru. 2. Mr Luminochem Ltd, Hungary (Opted Out)									Two Part Express s Limite d tender issued on 18/08/ 20 to the securit y cleare d bidder s who have partici pated and qualifi edit this Global PQB

		St	age I - Notice	Inviting Tender (NIT) / Tender I	Enquiry St	tage						Stage	II - Finaliz	ation of Tende	rs and award	of Contract / Work / Supplies					
Sl. No.	Date of Publication of Tender Enquiry / NIT in the Company's web site	Tender No.	Tender Date	Nature of Work / Particulars of Item / Contract	Mode of Tender Enquiry / NIT (Open / Limited)	Type of Bidding (Single /	Estimated Value of Tender (Rs.)	Last date of submission / receipt of tender documents	Date of Publication of finalized tender results in Company's website	No. of tenders received	Nos. and Names of parties qualified after technical evaluation	Nos. and Names of parties not qualified after technical evaluation	Whether contract awarded to the lowest tenderer / Evaluated L1		PO / WO Date	Contract / Supplies awarded to (Full Name & Address)	Total value of the contract / supplies (Rs.)	WO / PO Valid upto (Scheduled date of completion of contract / supplies)	Actual date of start of work / supply	Actual date of completion of work / supplies	Reaso ns for delay, if any
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	19	20	21	22
	28-Jul-20	03/CO/INS/20 20-21	28-Jul-20	CORONA KAVACH HEALTH INSURANCE FOR COVID-19 DISEASE IR RESPECT OF EMPLOYEES & DEPENDENTS OF BRBNMPL	Express Limited Tender	Two	Rs 3.65 crore	11-Aug-20	03-Dec-20	02 Nos.	02 Nos. 1. M/n National Insurance Company, Bengaluru. 2. M/s New India Assurance Company Ltd., Mysuru		Yes	BNM No. 847/04.11.01/ 2020-21	17-Aug-20	The Senior Divisional Manager Ms National Insurance Company Limited Bangalore Divisional Office-2 #672, Tulsi Towers", 1st Floor, 11th Main, 4th Block, Jayamagar, Bengaluru – 560 011	Rs. 2,29,89,855.00	44344	14-Aug-20	21	
7	18-Aug-20	05/CO/ELT/202 0-21	18-Aug-20	MANUFACTURING AND SUPPLY OF COLOUR SHIFT PIGMENT FOR COLOUR SHIFT INTAGLIO SECURITY INK SUITABLE FOR PRINTING OF BANKNOTES	Express Limited Tender	Two	Rs 63.63 Crore	16-Sep-20	03-Dec-20	2 Nos.	2 nos. 1. M/s Sunchemical B.V., The Netherlands 2. M/s Gleitsmann Security Inks GmbH, Berlin	Nil	Yes	LOI issued vide Letter BNM No. 1352/40.01.23 (ELT005)/ 2020- 21	Dated. 12th October, 2020	M/s Gleitsmann Security Inks GmbH, Berlin	€ 3,480,741.60 on CIP Bengaluru Airport basis				
8	18-Aug-20	05/C0/ELT/202 0-21	18-Aug-20	Manufacturing And Supply Of Colour Shift Pigment For Colour Shift Intaglio Security Ink Suitable For Printing Of Banknotes	Express Limited Tender	Two	Rs 63.63 Crore	16-Sep-20	05-Oct-21	2 nos. 1. M/s Sunchemic cal B.V., Netherlan ds 2. M/s Gleismannel Inks GribH, Berlin	2 nos. 1. M/s Sunchemical B.V., The Netherlands 2. M/s Gleitsmann Security Inks GmbH, Berlin		Yes	1) Contract No. 002/2020-21 2) Repeat Order vide BIM No. 20624-001 23 (E LT005)/2020-21 Amendment to Agreement No.001/2020-21 issued vide LT005)/2020-21 LT005)/2020-21 LT005)/2020-21	1) 12-01-2021 2) 29-01-2021 Amendement Date 22-12-2020	M/s Sunchemical BV. The Netherlands M/s Gleitsmann Security Inks GmbH, Berlin	1) Euro 1,740,370.80 Total amount Euro 4,060,865.20 2) Euro 870,185.40	_			Agree ment No 002/20 20-21 did 12/01/2021 2021 party M/s Sunch Nether lands No 001/20 20-21 did 24/11/20-20-21 made with party M/s Gleits mann Securit for Berlin for S40 kg 840 kg 840 kg

		St	age I - Notice	Inviting Tender (NIT) / Tender	Enquiry S	tage						Stage	II - Finalia	zation of Tende	ers and award	l of Contract / Work / Supplies					
Sl.	Date of Publication of	Tender No.	Tender Date	Nature of Work / Particulars of Item / Contract	Mode of Tender		Estimated Value of Tender (Rs.)	Last date of submission /	Date of Publication of	No. of tenders	Nos. and Names of parties qualified after technical evaluation	Nos. and Names of parties not qualified after technical	Whether contract	PO / WO No.	PO / WO Date	Contract / Supplies awarded to (Full	Total value of the contract /	WO / PO Valid upto (Scheduled date	Actual date of start of	Actual date of completion	Reaso n ns for
No.	Tender Enquiry / NIT in the Company's web site			Connect	Enquiry / NIT (Open / Limited)	(Single / Two Bid)	or relate (Ks.)	receipt of tender documents	finalized tender results in Company's website	received	ecumear evaluation	evaluation	awarded to the lowest tenderer / Evaluated L1	140.		Name & Address)	supplies (Rs.)	of completion of contract / supplies)	work / supply	of work / supplies	delay, if any
1	2	2	4	-	-	,	0	0	10	- 11	12	12	14	15	16	17	19	10	20	21	22
9	2 77-Sep-20	3 006/CO/CSR/2 020-21	4 07-Sep-20	Audit Of CSR Projects/Measuring Of Social Returns	6 LIMITED	7 TWO BID	8 Rs 20,80,000'-	9 28.09-2020 (EXTENDE D UPTO 12- 10-2020 VIDE CORRIGEN DUM NO.01 DATED 28- 09-2020)	10 06-Oct-21	3 nos 1) M/s Genesis Mgmt & Mkt Research (P) ltd, Pune 2) M/s Environm ent Technical Services Pvt. Ltd, New Delhi 3) M/s Bluesky. Sustainable e Business LLP, Mysuru	12 Technical Bid opened on October 12, 2020 and the Technical Evaluation Completed on 04-12-2020. Qualified party - 1 no. M/s Genesis Mgm & Mkt Research (P) Itd, Pune	1) M/s Environment	14 Price Bid Pri	15	16	Tender Cancelled due to Administrative	reason vide O/N approval	dtd January 04,2021	20	21	22
10	18-Aug-20	05/CO/ELT/202 0-21	18-Aug-20	Manufacturing And Supply Of Colour Shift Pigment For Colour Shift Intaglio Security Ink. Suitable For Printing Of Banknotes	Express Limited Tender	Two	Rs 63.63 Crore	16-Sep-20	06-Oct-21	2 nos. 1. M's Sunchemic cal B U, " The Netherlan do 2. M's Cheisman links GmisH, Berlin	2 nos. 1. M/s Sunchemical B.V., The Netherlands 2. M/s Gleitsmann Security Inks GmbH, Berlin		Yes	1) Contract No. 002/202-21 2) Repeat Order vide BNM No. 2062/40.01.23(E LT005)/2020-21 1) Contract No. 001/2020-21 dtd 24-11-2020 and Amendment to Contract No. 001/2020-21 issued vide letter BNM No. 1830/40.01.23(E LT005)/2020-21 2) Repeat Order vide BNM No. 2120/40.01.23(E LT005)/2020-21 LT005)/2020-21	1) 12-01-2021 2) 29-01-2021 1) 22-12-2020 2) 03-02-2021	M/s Sunchemical BV, The Netherlands M/s Gleitsmann Security Inks GmbH, Berlin	1) Euro 1,740,370.80 2) Euro 870,185.40 1) Euro 4,060,865.20 2) Euro 2,030,432.60				1) Agree ment No 002/20 20-21 dd dd 12/01/ 2021 made with party M/s SUN Chemi BN Che

		Sta	age I - Notice	Inviting Tender (NIT) / Tender l	Enquiry St	age						Stage	II - Finaliz	ration of Tende	ers and award	of Contract / Work / Supplies					
Sl.			Tender Date	Nature of Work / Particulars of Item	Mode of	Type of	Estimated Value	Last date of	Date of	No. of	Nos. and Names of parties qualified after	Nos. and Names of parties				Contract / Supplies	Total value of the	WO / PO Valid	Actual date	Actual date	
No.	Publication of			/ Contract	Tender		of Tender (Rs.)	submission /	Publication of	tenders	technical evaluation	not qualified after technical	contract	No.		awarded to (Full	contract /	upto (Scheduled date	of start of	of completion	
	Tender Enquiry				Enquiry /	(Single /		receipt of	finalized tender	received		evaluation	awarded to			Name & Address)	supplies (Rs.)	of completion of	work / supply	of work /	delay,
	/ NIT in the				NIT (Open	Two Bid)		tender	results in				the lowest					contract / supplies)		supplies	if any
	Company's web				/ Limited)			documents	Company's				tenderer /								
	site								website				Evaluated								
													L1								4
1		3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	19	20	21	22
11	17-Dec-20	007/CO/Tech/2		Website Newportal Development, Hosting		TWO BID	Rs. 09 Lakhs	07-Jan-21	05-Oct-21		02 Nos	02 No	Yes		11-Feb-21	M/s Cyfuture India private Limited	Rs. 13,21,600.00				Rs.
		020-21		and Maintenance	Tender					04 Nos	1) M/s Cyfuture, Noida	M/s Web Advisor		letter BNM No.		Plot No. 197-198,					13,21, 600/-
										 M/s Cyfuture, 	M/s ESDS Software Solution Pvt Ltd, Nashik	Bengaluru		2208/91.13.02/20 20-21		Noida Special Economic Zone Phase-II, Noida-201305					600/- for
			l							Noida	2) W/s E3D3 SORWARC SORGION FVI LIG, NASHIK	2) M/s Agathsya	1	20-21	l	1V0Ida-201303		1]		devlop
										. voice		Technologies, Bengaluru	1		1						ment
										2) M/s		, Denganara									of
										Agathsya											websit
										Technolog											e
										ies,											(capita l exp).
										Bengaluru											l exp).
										3) M/s											Reven
										ESDS Software											ue
										Solution											exp. Recurr
										Pvt Ltd,											ing
										Nashik											nature
										IVasilik											total
										4) M/s											Rs.
										Web											9,23,3
										Advisor											9,23,3 50/-
										Bengaluru											for 4
																					years
																					years (Hosti ng & AMC
																					ng &
													1		1						AMC
			l										1		l			1	1		charge
			l										1		l			1]).
													1		1						1 1
													1		1						
												l									

		Ste	age I - Notice	Inviting Tender (NIT) / Tender l	Enquiry St	200						Stage	II - Finaliz	zation of Tende	ore and award	of Contract / Work / Supplies					
SI. No.	Date of Publication of Tender Enquiry / NIT in the Company's web site	Tender No.	Tender Date	Nature of Work / Particulars of Item / Contract	Mode of Tender Enquiry / NIT (Open / Limited)	Type of Bidding (Single /	of Tender (Rs.)	Last date of submission / receipt of tender documents	Date of Publication of finalized tender results in Company's website	No. of tenders received	Nos. and Names of parties qualified after technical evaluation	Nos. and Names of parties not qualified after technical evaluation		PO / WO No.	PO / WO Date	Contract / Supplies awarded to (Full Name & Address)	Total value of the contract / supplies (Rs.)	WO / PO Valid upto (Scheduled date of completion of contract / supplies)	Actual date of start of work / supply	Actual date of completion of work / supplies	
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	19	20	21	22
12	21-Mar-19	20/C0/GT/201 8-19		Design, Manufacturing, Testing, Supply, Installation, Commissioning, Training and Performance Testing of 02 numbers of 'High Capacity Sheet Cutting System combined with Multiple Single Note Inspection Systems' (Mysuru Press - 01 No., Salboni Press - 01 No.)	Global Open Tender	Two-Part	INR 300 Cr	07/05/19, Estended upto August 06, 2019	05-Oct-21	l no i. G&D India Private India Private India Comprani India Comprani India In	Sole bidder qualified in the technical evaluation.	Not Applicable	Yes	LOI issued vide letter BNM No. 2644/40.03.09/20 20-21	25-Mar-21	M/s G&D India Private Limited. Plot No. 2, EHTP, Sector 34 Gurugram-122001, Haryana India	INR. 287.01 Cr.	With in Fifteen Month date of issue of LOI.	25-Mar-21		1) First Machi ne will be Delive ne prive relive ne prive

		age I - Notice	Inviting Tender (NIT) / Tender l	Enquiry St	age						Stage	II - Finaliz	ration of Tende	rs and award	of Contract / Work / Supplies						
Sl. No.	Date of Publication of Tender Enquiry / NIT in the Company's web site	Tender No.	Tender Date	Nature of Work / Particulars of Item / Contract	Mode of Tender Enquiry / NIT (Open / Limited)	Bidding (Single /	Estimated Value of Tender (Rs.)	Last date of submission / receipt of tender documents	Date of Publication of finalized tender results in Company's website	No. of tenders received	Nos. and Names of parties qualified after technical evaluation	Nos. and Names of parties not qualified after technical evaluation	Whether contract awarded to the lowest tenderer / Evaluated L1	PO / WO No.		Contract Supplies awarded to (Full Name & Address)	Total value of the contract / supplies (Rs.)	WO / PO Valid upto (Scheduled date of completion of contract / supplies)	Actual date of start of work / supply	Actual date of completion of work / supplies	
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	19	20	21	22
113	29-Jan-21	011/CO/Tech/2 020-21	29-Jan-21	Vulnerability Assessment and Penetration Testing (VAPT) Services for BRBNMPL		TWO BID		19-02-2021 Extended up to 08-03-2021	05-Oct-21	Os Nos 1) M/s AAAA Technologies Private Linitate Linitate Linitate Linitate Linitate Linitate Linitate Solutions Pvt Ltd., Numbai 30 M/s AQM TECHNO LTD, Munbai 4) M/s Crossbow 5) M/s Allied Boston Consultate Solutions Pvt Ltd, Noida Pvt Ltd, Noida 6) M/s Noida 6) M/s Maverick Mayor Communicate Solution Pvt Ltd, Noida Pv	05 Nos. 1) M/s AAA Technologies Private Limited, Mumbui 2) M/s Xiarch Solutions Pvt Ltd., Navi Mumbui 3) M/s AQM TECHNOLOGIES PVT LTD, Mumbui 4) M/s Crossbow Labs, Bengaluru 5) M/s Allied Boston Consultants India Pvt. Ltd, Noida	1) M/s Maverick Quality Advisory Services Pvt Ltd., Gaziabad	Yes	LOI issued vide letter BNN No. 2691/93.01.03/20 20-21	31-Mar-21	M/s Allied Boston Consultants India Pvt. Ltd 2205, Express Trade Towers 2, Sector - 132, Noida - 201301, India	11.55,727- including GST@ 18%				